
Rockhurst (17-7) -vs- Indianapolis (13-13)
3/21/2026 at Indianapolis, IN (Bill Bright Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Keller Costello (4-0)
Loss: Kaleb Marrs (1-3)
HBP: Kaleb Marrs
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ethan Law First: Shaun Hoversten Second Base: Lance Walsh 
Start: 3:45 PM   Time: 2:35   Attendance: 200   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Rockhurst 0 0 3 1 1 3 1 9 13 2
Indianapolis 0 0 1 1 0 1 3 6 8 1

Rockhurst 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Josh Syfert cf 3 2 2 4 0 0 0
    Chase Leathers cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Afton Koch rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Michael Laudando dh 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
Colton Wemhoff lf 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Dakota Hanna ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
Avery Garmon 1b 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
    Cal Ramthun pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Jeff Cisneros 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gustavo Leon 3b 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
Luke Feucht c 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Peyton Clerk 2b 3 2 3 2 1 0 0
Keller Costello p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landon Carr p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Miller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brendan Rodis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zach Boland p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 9 13 9 3 3 7

2B: Josh Syfert (1); Michael Laudando (1); Colton Wemhoff (1);
Dakota Hanna (1); Peyton Clerk (1)
HR: Josh Syfert (1); Michael Laudando (1)
HBP: Josh Syfert (1); Luke Feucht (1)
PO: Afton Koch (1)
E: Dakota Hanna (1); Keller Costello (1)

Indianapolis 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Carter Thomas cf 4 0 0 1 1 2 3
Austin Bode lf 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Austin Pokley rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Solen Munson dh 3 0 0 0 1 3 3
Chase Mason c 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Garrett Rusch 3b 4 2 2 0 0 1 1
Gavin Duran ss 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
Brayton Bowen 1b 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Bret Perry 2b 3 0 2 3 1 0 0
Joey Humphrey rf/lf 3 0 0 1 1 1 3
Kaleb Marrs p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jeryn Shortt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 6 8 6 7 8 10

2B: Brayton Bowen (1); Bret Perry (1)
HR: Austin Bode (1)
E: Gavin Duran (1)
DP: 1

Rockhurst IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Keller Costello (W, 4-0) 4.1 2 2 2 4 5 0 0 0 0 17 21 5 3 82
Landon Carr 1.0 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 1 22
Jack Miller 0.2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 10
Brendan Rodis 0.1 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 22
Zach Boland 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 9
Totals 8 6 6 7 8 0 0 0 0 30 37 7 5 145

Indianapolis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kaleb Marrs (L, 1-3) 5.2 11 8 6 1 3 0 0 2 0 27 30 8 4 109
Jeryn Shortt 1.1 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 2 1 20
Totals 13 9 7 3 3 0 0 2 0 32 37 10 5 129



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rockhurst - Top of 1st RU UIN
Josh Syfert hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 0 0
Afton Koch reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Josh Syfert out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Afton Koch out at first c to 1b, picked off. 0 0
Michael Laudando flied out to cf (2-2 BFFFB). 0 0

Indianapolis - Bottom of 1st RU UIN
Carter Thomas struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 0
Austin Bode flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Solen Munson struck out looking (1-2 FSBFK). 0 0

Rockhurst - Top of 2nd RU UIN
Colton Wemhoff flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 0
Dakota Hanna doubled to right center (2-2 KFBB). 0 0
Avery Garmon singled to second base (1-1 BK); Dakota Hanna advanced to third. 0 0
Gustavo Leon grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Avery Garmon out on the play. 0 0

Indianapolis - Bottom of 2nd RU UIN
Chase Mason grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 0
Garrett Rusch singled to center field (1-2 FBK). 0 0
Gavin Duran walked (3-0 BBBB); Garrett Rusch advanced to second. 0 0
Brayton Bowen flied out to rf (0-2 KK); Garrett Rusch advanced to third. 0 0
Bret Perry walked (3-1 BBFBB); Gavin Duran advanced to second. 0 0
Joey Humphrey struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 0 0

Rockhurst - Top of 3rd RU UIN
Luke Feucht struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 0 0
Peyton Clerk doubled down the lf line (1-0 B). 0 0
Josh Syfert doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-1 K); Peyton Clerk scored. 1 0
Afton Koch flied out to lf (0-2 FF). 1 0
Michael Laudando reached first on an error by ss, advanced to second, RBI (0-0); Josh Syfert scored,
unearned. 2 0
Colton Wemhoff doubled to right field, RBI (2-0 BB); Michael Laudando scored, unearned. 3 0
Dakota Hanna flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 0

Indianapolis - Bottom of 3rd RU UIN
Carter Thomas flied out to cf (0-2 FFF). 3 0
Austin Bode homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 3 1
Solen Munson struck out looking (3-2 KBBBFK). 3 1
Chase Mason grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 3 1

Rockhurst - Top of 4th RU UIN
Avery Garmon singled through the right side (3-2 BBBKFFF). 3 1
Joey Humphrey to lf. 3 1
Solen Munson to dh. 3 1
Austin Pokley to rf for Austin Bode. 3 1
Gustavo Leon reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BKS); Avery Garmon out at second 2b to ss. 3 1
Luke Feucht hit by pitch (2-1 FBH); Gustavo Leon advanced to second. 3 1
Peyton Clerk singled to right center, RBI (1-2 BKF); Luke Feucht advanced to second; Gustavo Leon scored. 4 1
Josh Syfert popped up to ss (1-2 KBS). 4 1
Afton Koch flied out to lf (2-2 KFBBF). 4 1



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Indianapolis - Bottom of 4th RU UIN
Garrett Rusch reached first on an error by ss (1-1 BK). 4 1
Gavin Duran walked (3-0 BBBB); Garrett Rusch advanced to second. 4 1
Brayton Bowen flied out to 3b (3-1 KBBB). 4 1
Garrett Rusch advanced to third. 4 1
Bret Perry reached first on an error by p, RBI (1-1 BF); Gavin Duran advanced to second; Garrett Rusch
scored. 4 2
Joey Humphrey grounded out to p, bunt (2-0 BB); Bret Perry advanced to second; Gavin Duran advanced to
third. 4 2
Carter Thomas struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 4 2

Rockhurst - Top of 5th RU UIN
Michael Laudando homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 5 2
Colton Wemhoff popped up to ss (1-2 FFB). 5 2
Dakota Hanna struck out looking (2-2 KBSBFK). 5 2
Avery Garmon flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 5 2

Indianapolis - Bottom of 5th RU UIN
Austin Pokley popped up to 2b (1-2 KFB). 5 2
Solen Munson walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 2
Landon Carr to p for Keller Costello. 5 2
Chase Mason singled to second base (1-2 KKB); Solen Munson out at second 2b to ss. 5 2
Garrett Rusch struck out looking (2-2 BFBFK). 5 2

Rockhurst - Top of 6th RU UIN
Gustavo Leon struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 5 2
Luke Feucht singled through the right side (2-2 KBFB). 5 2
Peyton Clerk walked (3-0 BBBB); Luke Feucht advanced to second. 5 2
Josh Syfert homered to left field, 3 RBI (3-2 KFBBB); Peyton Clerk scored; Luke Feucht scored. 8 2
Afton Koch grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 8 2
Michael Laudando doubled to left center (2-0 BB). 8 2
Jeryn Shortt to p for Kaleb Marrs. 8 2
Colton Wemhoff singled to left field (3-2 BBKBS); Michael Laudando advanced to third. 8 2
Dakota Hanna popped up to 1b (0-2 FS). 8 2

Indianapolis - Bottom of 6th RU UIN
Chase Leathers to cf for Josh Syfert. 8 2
Gavin Duran grounded out to 2b (0-0). 8 2
Brayton Bowen doubled to center field (2-1 BKB). 8 2
Bret Perry singled to shortstop (2-1 BBK); Brayton Bowen advanced to third. 8 2
Joey Humphrey walked (3-0 BBBB); Bret Perry advanced to second. 8 2
Jack Miller to p for Landon Carr. 8 2
Carter Thomas walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Joey Humphrey advanced to second; Bret Perry advanced to third;
Brayton Bowen scored. 8 3
Austin Pokley struck out looking (3-2 BBKSBK). 8 3
Solen Munson struck out looking (1-2 SSBK). 8 3

Rockhurst - Top of 7th RU UIN
Avery Garmon walked (3-1 KBBBB). 8 3
Cal Ramthun pinch ran for Avery Garmon. 8 3
Gustavo Leon walked (3-2 BBBKFFB); Cal Ramthun advanced to second. 8 3
Luke Feucht grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-0); Gustavo Leon advanced to second; Cal Ramthun advanced to
third. 8 3
Peyton Clerk singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Gustavo Leon advanced to third, out at home cf to 1b to c;
Cal Ramthun scored. 9 3



Chase Leathers flied out to lf (1-1 SB). 9 3
Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Indianapolis - Bottom of 7th RU UIN
Jeff Cisneros to 1b for Cal Ramthun. 9 3
Brendan Rodis to p for Jack Miller. 9 3
Chase Mason walked (3-1 BBKBB). 9 3
Garrett Rusch singled to center field (1-2 BKS); Chase Mason advanced to second. 9 3
Gavin Duran flied out to 1b (0-2 KFF). 9 3
Brayton Bowen singled to center field (1-0 B); Garrett Rusch advanced to second; Chase Mason advanced to
third. 9 3
Bret Perry doubled to left center, 2 RBI (2-2 KFFBBF); Brayton Bowen advanced to third; Garrett Rusch
scored; Chase Mason scored. 9 5
Zach Boland to p for Brendan Rodis. 9 5
Joey Humphrey out at first ss to 2b, RBI (3-2 BKBFB); Bret Perry advanced to third; Brayton Bowen scored. 9 6
Carter Thomas flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 9 6


